
House Subcommittee on Education Hearing 
Tuesday, May 5th at 3:30pm 

Agency Representatives 

Department of Elementary & Secondary Education 

• Angelica Infante-Green – Commissioner - Angelica.InfanteGreen@ride.ri.gov  
• Ana Riley - Deputy Commissioner -  Ana.Riley@ride.ri.gov  
• Dr. Kelvin Roldán - Deputy Commissioner -  Kelvin.Roldan@ride.ri.gov  
• Victor Capellan - Senior Advisor - Victor.Capellan@ride.ri.gov  
• Sandra Lopes - Chief of Fiscal Operations - Sandra.Lopes@ride.ri.gov  
• Mark Dunham - Director of Finance - Mark.Dunham@ride.ri.gov  

Office of the Postsecondary Commissioner 

• Shannon Gilkey – Commissioner – Shannon.Gilkey@riopc.edu 
• Susan Mansolillo – Chief Financial Officer – Susan.Mansolillo@riopc.edu 
• Catherine McConnell – Director, Strategic Initiatives – Catherine.McConnell@riopc.edu 
• Kim Bright – Chief of Staff/RINEC Executive Director – Kimberly.Bright@riopc.edu  

Rhode Island College 

• Frank Sanchez – President – Fsanchez@ric.edu 
• Steve Nedder – VP Administration & Finance/CFO – Snedder@ric.edu 
• Ed Pacheo – Interim Executive Director, External Affairs & Communications – Epacheco@ric.edu 
• Rob Eaton – Director of Budget & Financial Planning – Reaton@ric.edu 
• Helen Tate – Provost/VP Academic Affairs – Htate@ric.edu 

University of Rhode Island 

• TBD 

Community College of Rhode Island 

• Meghan Hughes – President – MeghanHughes@ccri.edu 
• Sara Enright – VP Student Affairs/Chief Outcome Officer – SEnright@ccri.edu 
• Kristen Albritton – VP for Finance & Strategy – Kalbritton@ccri.edu  

State Budget Office* 

• Joseph Codega Jr. – Deputy Budget Director – Joseph.Codega@omb.ri.gov 
• Kayleigh Fischer - Chief Budget Analyst – Kayleigh.M.Fischer@omb.ri.gov  

 
 * Attending in case any questions or concerns arise, but will not be presenting 
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